2007-2008
Oil Price Run-

up

Taper
Tantrum

Equity
Markets

Rebound in
2009

SJ FEDERATED PLAN -37.5 -22.5 -15.8 -13.9 -13.7 -9.2 -5.3 4.1 34.7

SJ FEDERATED POLICY -36.6 -26.0 -15.4 -13.5 -12.7 -8.9 -5.9 4.0 33.3

AVG PUBLIC DB OVER 1B -36.1 -22.7 -14.9 -13.2 -12.2 -8.3 -6.3 4.8 30.5

Sc
e

n
ar

io
 R

e
tu

rn
 (

%
)

HISTORICAL FACTOR MODEL SCENARIOS

Quarterly Risk Summary
Analysis Date 12/31/25

4

One line title text hang line 

Two line title text hang line 

First baseline of title 

Content bottom limit

Footnote baseline

One line title text hang line 

Two line title text hang line 

First baseline of title 

Content bottom limit

Footnote baseline

Stress tests

The fund is expected to do slightly worse than the policy index in equity

market and credit factor shocks

The fund is expected to do slightly better in recovering equity markets

-40.0

-30.0

-20.0

-10.0

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

USD
Corporate
Spreads
+100%

US Equity
Market -

30%

VIX Index
+100%

USD Yield
Curve Level

-100bps

US 10yr
treasury
+100bps

with
propagation

USD Yield
Curve Level

+100bps

EUR up 10%
vs. USD

Oil Price
+30%

USD
Breakeven
Inflation
+100bps

US Equity
Market
+30%

SJ FEDERATED PLAN -29.0 -20.9 -9.0 -1.0 0.7 1.0 5.0 5.3 10.1 20.9

SJ FEDERATED POLICY -28.0 -20.4 -8.7 -0.8 0.5 0.8 4.8 5.0 9.6 20.4

AVG PUBLIC DB OVER 1B -27.0 -19.8 -8.4 -0.8 0.6 0.8 4.7 4.8 9.2 19.8

Sc
en

ar
io

 R
et

u
rn

 (
%

)

FACTOR MODEL STRESS TESTS

Quarterly Risk Summary
Analysis Date 12/31/25

5

One line title text hang line 

Two line title text hang line 

First baseline of title 

Content bottom limit

Footnote baseline

One line title text hang line 

Two line title text hang line 

First baseline of title 

Content bottom limit

Footnote baseline

Active risk

Total active risk rose very slightly in the fourth

quarter but remains in line with previous

estimates
0.76

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.50

0.60

0.70

0.80

SJ FEDERATED PLAN

A
n

n
u

al